
 180 / 179* 

 135 / 133* 

 166 / 164* 

 1
80

 /
 1

79
* 

 1
05

 /
 1

03
* 

 1
66

 /
 1

64
* 

 4
4.

5 

M6

 180 / 177.82* 

 1
80

 /
 1

77
.8

2*
 

 160 
 169.7 

 150 

 1
60

 

 1
46

.8
 

 9
6 

 1
30

 

 1
10

 /
 1

08
* 

 1
71

 /
 1

69
* 

 140 / 138* 
 171 / 169* 

 R10 

A

A

M6

 71 
 20 

 
6.

5 

 
14

.3
 /

 
11

* 

 4 

 13 

 1 

 101 (TOTAL HEIGHT) 

 92 
(MAX FITTING HEIGHT)

G

G

 30 

 4 

 15 

CYLINDER SCREW
M6X35/10
SIMILAR TO DIN84

180 X 180 X 101

DEM-001-24

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

26-09-2024

BB 081

MANUFACTURER MODEL BRAND NAME

ENCLOSURE /BOX SIZE W X L X H

DRAWING NO
SCALE

REVISION NO

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN :

DRAWN BY

DATE

CHECKED BY

RELEASED

MATERIAL ALUMINIUM ALLOY
GdAISi12(Fe) - DIN1706 
         ENAC44300

TOLERANCE (AS PER)
GTA 13/5 DIN 1688

ALL UNSPECIFIED RADII = R 1.5
SALT MIST TEST > 1000 Hrs

FINISH:
  NATURAL OR POWDER COATED APROVED BY

V.V.M

V. BIJLANI

ENCLOSURE/BOX MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF
IS/IEC 60529:2001

OR
EN 60529

FOR IP66 / IP67 / IP68 SEVERITY

* = Conical form tapering downwords
Free dimensions-tolerance to GTA 13/5 DIN 1688

RAJ.K.JHA

SHEET SIZE : A3

Millimeters (mm)

26-09-2024

26-09-2024
1:3

LID

BASE

P
R

O
P

R
E

IT
Y

 &
 C

O
N

FE
D

E
N

C
IA

L 
:

A
ll 

in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

in
 th

is
 d

ra
w

in
g 

is
 th

e 
so

le
 p

ro
pe

rty
 o

f D
E

M
O

 C
A

S
TE

R
S

 P
V

T 
LT

D
. A

ny
 re

pr
od

uc
tio

n 
in

pa
rt 

or
 a

s 
a 

w
ho

le
 w

ith
ou

t t
he

 w
rit

te
n 

co
nc

en
t o

f D
em

o 
C

as
te

rs
 is

 p
ro

hi
bi

tte
d.


	Sheet1(2)
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View6
	Section View G-G


